related to dematerialization/rematerialisation is handled by Karvy through connectivity with National Securities Depository Ltd. and

Central Depository Services India Ltd.

Share transfer system

Share transfers received by the share transfer agent/Company are registered within 15 days from the date of receipt, provided the

documents are complete in all respects.

www.mahascooters.com

www.iepf.gov.in.

(31)

40th ANNUAL REPORT 2014-2015

(32)

Break-up of Shares in physical & electronic mode

Mode No. of Shareholders % to Total Shareholders No. of Shares % to Total Shares

2013-14 2014-15 2013-14 2014-15 2013-14 2014-15 2013-14 2014-15

Physical 3,479 3,349 35.01   35.05 6,567,321 6,534,266 57.46 57.17*

Electronic 6,457 6,207 64.99   64.95 4,861,247 4,894,302 42.54  42.83

Total 9,936   9,556 100.00 100.00 11,428,568 11,428,568 100.00   100.00

* 51% shareholding of Promoters is not dematerialized on account of status quo orders passed by the Hon’ble Mumbai High Court.

Stock code

Listing on stock exchanges

Shares of the Company are currently listed on the following stock exchanges:

BSE Ltd. 500266

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) MAHSCOOTER

ISIN for Depositories (NSDL and CDSL) INE118A01012

Name Address

1. BSE Ltd., Mumbai 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

2. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

The listing fees payable for the financial year 2014-15 to each of the above stock exchanges have been paid in full by the Company.

Market price data

High, Low during each month in the financial year 2014-15 (`)

Month & Year Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

High Low High Low

April 2014 492.05 463.70   492.55 466.15

May 2014 522.90 475.55 522.55 474.45

June 2014 655.45 517.80 653.85 514.60

July 2014 718.35 633.90 718.40 625.80

August 2014 777.10 712.85 771.80 706.00

September 2014 900.35 751.05 900.75 753.20

October 2014 938.40 894.50 939.70 896.70

November 2014 1,054.40 910.05 1,048.40 917.55

December 2014 1,055.00 982.15 1,053.75 988.65

January 2015 1,023.95 962.50 1,030.80 971.30

February 2015 983.40 800.75 985.45 803.95

March 2015 941.75 825.25 942.05 825.25

Note: The above figures are of monthly high and low of closing quotation of Equity Shares of the Company.

(33)

Share Price comparison

Distribution of shareholding as on 31 March, 2015

Distribution of shareholding across categories

Performance in comparison to broad-based indices such as S&P
BSE Sensex and S&P CNX Nifty during 2014-15

MSL Share Up by 92.73% on BSE

Up by 93.42% on NSE

S&P BSE Sensex Up by 24.89%

S&P CNX Nifty Up by 26.65%

Sr.No. Category No. of Shareholders No. of Shares held % to Total Shares

1. Promoters

[Western Maharashtra Development Corporation Ltd.]

[Bajaj Holdings & Investment Ltd.]

2 5,828,560

[3,085,712]

[2,742,848]

51.00

[27.00]

[24.00]

2. Public Financial Institutions & Mutual Funds 12   746,469   6.53

3. Banks 14   4,609   0.04

4. Bodies Corporate  209 874,014   7.65

5. Non-Resident Individuals & FIIs 112 622,789   5.45

6. Resident Individuals 9,207 3,352,127  29.33

Total 9,556 11,428,568 100.00

Distribution of shareholding according to size class as on 31 March 2015

No. of Shares No. of shares
held

% to Total
shares

No. of
Shareholders

% to Total
Shareholders

1 to 100  277,679 2.43 4,967 51.98

101 to 500 1,108,564 9.70 3,805 39.82

501 to 1000   331,313 2.90 468   4.90

1001 to 5000 477,695 4.18 227 2.38

5001 to 10000 296,305 2.59 41 0.43

10001 to 100000 1,009,791 8.84 39   0.41

100001 and above 7,927,221 69.36 9 0.08

11,428,568   100.00   9,556 100.00

Shareholders’ and investors’ grievances

The Board of Directors of the Company currently has a Stakeholders’ Relationship Committee consisting of three non-executive

directors to specifically look into and resolve grievances of security-holders on various matters. Routine queries/complaints received

from shareholders were promptly attended to and replied. Queries/complaints received during the period under review related to non-

receipt of dividend, non-receipt of annual report, non-receipt of transferred shares and change of address and/or bank particulars. There

were no pending issues to be addressed or resolved.